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Champaign County Jail

001084212

WM 5'07''140

02/06/2026

1:11 AM

Yes

RANDOLPH, PRESLEY RAY

UIPD CRIM TRESPASS TO STATE LAND Not Set26CMAWOW/NA

1009500

SM 5'05''145

02/06/2026

1:42 AM

Yes

CHAVEZ-CHAVEZ, JAVIER

CCSO DISORDERLY CONDUCT Not Set2026CMAWOW/NA

OBSTRUCTING IDENTIFICATION Not Set2026CMAWOW/NA

001077353

BM 5'08''160

02/06/2026

2:48 AM

Yes

CARTER, JAMES IVORY

CPD DRVG UNDER INFLU OF ALCOHOL Not Set26DTAWOW/NA

IMPROPER TRAFFIC LANE USAGE Not Set26TRAWOW/NA

DISREG TRAFFIC CONTROL LIGHT Not Set26TRAWOW/NA

66991

BM 5'06''160

02/06/2026

4:04 AM

Yes

GRAVES, DEAN EDWARD, JR

ISP DRVG UNDER INFLU OF ALCOHOL Not Set26DTAWOW/NA

DRVG UNDER INFLU/BAC 0.08 Not Set26DTAWOW/NA

IMPROPER TURN AT INTERSECTION Not Set26TRAWOW/NA

IMPROPER TURN SIGNAL Not Set26TRAWOW/NA

1029023

BF 5'11''340

02/06/2026

4:45 AM

Yes

REYNOLDS, ANDREA HELENA JOYCEANN

CPD DRVG UNDER INFLU OF ALCOHOL Not Set2026DTAWOW/NA

DRVG UNDER INFLU/BAC 0.08 Not Set2026DTAWOW/NA

FAIL TO REDUCE SPEED Not Set2026TRAWOW/NA

001084491

SM 6'00''200

02/06/2026

5:50 AM

No

REINOSO, CARLOS RAUL

UPD RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY Not Set26CFAWOW/NA

CRIM TRES TO RES/PERS PRESENT Not Set26CFAWOW/NA

001082519

SF 5'05''135

02/06/2026

8:27 AM

Yes

MORALES, ANDREA D

RPD DOMESTIC BATTERY Not Set26CMAWOW/NA

42657

WM 6'02''210

02/06/2026

1:55 PM

Yes

GREENARCH, BRIAN KEITH

SOS DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE Not Set25MT2692/DILL

OBSTRUCTING IDENTIFICATION Not Set26CMAWOW/NA

OBSTRUCT JUST/EVIDENCE TAMPER Not Set26CFAWOW/NA

001077245

BM 6'00''230

02/06/2026

2:10 PM

Yes

WEEKS, RANDY LEE

UPD DOMESTIC BATTERY Not Set26CMAWOW/NA

INTERF REPT DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Not Set26CMAWOW/NA

001084493

WM 5'06''166

02/06/2026

5:43 PM

Yes

White, Nathaniel L

UIPD PUBLIC INDECENCY/SEX CONDUCT Not Set26CMAWOW/NA
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Champaign County Jail

51886

BM 5'06''155

02/06/2026

7:02 PM

Yes

AMBROSE, MARK ANTHONY

UIPD PAROLE REVOCATION Not SetCH2600536/Illinois Department of Corrections

BURGLARY Not Set26CFAWOW/NA

BURGLARY Not Set26CFAWOW/NA

POSSESS BURGLARY TOOLS Not Set26CFAWOW/NA

POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA Not Set26CFAWOW/NA

001084494

WM 6'00''190

02/06/2026

7:55 PM

Yes

SEXTON, MATTHEW J

CPD AGG DUI/3 Not Set23CF155/DOUGLAS CO

AGG DUI/3 Not Set23CF50/PIATT CO

001081215

SF 5'02''150

02/06/2026

8:27 PM

Yes

RODRIGUEZ, MAYRA ALEJANDRA

RPD DOMESTIC BATTERY Not Set26CMAWOW/NA

1040515

BF 5'06''250

02/07/2026

1:18 AM

No

PRINGLE, NEDTRIA MARIE

UPD THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV Not Set25CF52/JUDGE LEE

AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE Not Set25CF961/JUDGE LEE

CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/<$500 Not Set25CF1425/JUDGE LEE

RETAIL THEFT Not Set26CFAWOW/NA

RESIST/OBSTRUCTING A PEACE OFFICER Not Set26CFAWOW/NA

OBSTRCT JUSTICE/LEAVE STATE Not Set26CFAWOW/NA

1072728

BM 5'11''220

02/07/2026

1:35 AM

No

WOODS, MARQUEZ PHILCARDELL

UPD DRVG UNDER INFLU OF ALCOHOL Not Set26CMAWOW/NA

001078521

BM 5'07''130

02/07/2026

2:40 AM

No

GRAY, JAWAN EDWARD

RPD DOMESTIC BATTERY Not Set26CMAWOW/NA

001082977

SF 5'02''167

02/07/2026

3:06 AM

No

BOCH LANDAVERDE, BIANCA QUETZALY

UIPD POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA Not Set26CMAWOW/NA

DRVG UNDER INFLU OF ALCOHOL Not Set26DTAWOW/NA

DRVG UNDER INFLU/BAC 0.08 Not Set26DTAWOW/NA

OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEH/3+ Not Set26TRAWOW/NA

OP VEH REGIS SUSPENDED/2ND Not Set26TRAWOW/NA

DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE Not Set26TRAWOW/NA

FAIL TO REDUCE SPEED Not Set26TRAWOW/NA

001084495

WM 5'07''135

02/07/2026

3:33 AM

No

RAGONA, PAYTON CHARLES

MPD DRVG UNDER INFLU OF ALCOHOL Not Set26DTAWOW/NA
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Champaign County Jail

001080720

WF 5'10''170

02/07/2026

3:52 AM

Yes

WILDMAN, KATHERINE ANN

MPD DRVG UNDER INFLU OF ALCOHOL Not Set26DTAWOW/NA

DRVG UNDER INFLU/BAC 0.08 Not Set26DTWOW/NA

001084496

BM 5'10''210

02/07/2026

4:21 AM

Yes

WHITE, JOSHUA

ISP DISREG OFFL TRAFFIC-CON DEVICE Not Set26TRAWOW/NA

SQUEALING/SCREECHING TIRES Not Set26TRAWOW/NA

DRVG UNDER INFLU OF ALCOHOL Not Set26DTAWOW/NA

1070459

BM 6'03''345

02/07/2026

4:49 AM

No

NICHOLS, MARKEON NYJAY

CPD POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) Not Set2023CF1635/JUDGE OLMSTEAD

RESIST/OBSTRUCTING A PEACE OFFICER Not Set26CFAWOW/NA

FELON POSSESS WEAPON Not Set26CFAWOW/NA

001084497

BF 5'02''200

02/07/2026

4:53 AM

Yes

COURSE, ATYONA COLESSIE

CPD OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEH Not Set2026TRAWOW/NA

DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE Not Set2026TRAWOW/NA

984530

BM 5'11''200

02/07/2026

5:23 AM

Yes

DOUGLAS, ALAN JEROME, II

CPD DRVG UNDER INFLU OF ALCOHOL Not Set2026DTAWOW/NA

DRVG UNDER INFLU/BAC 0.08 Not Set2026DTAWOW/NA

IMPROPER TURN SIGNAL Not Set2026TRAWOW/NA

TRANSP/CARRY ALC LIQ/DRIVER Not Set2026TRAWOW/NA

POSS ADULT USE CANN IN MOTOR VEHICLE Not Set2026TRAWOW/NA

Total Champaign County Jail:23

Total Inmates: 23
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